# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KULVIR S. BHOGAL	09/02/2008
GREGORY J. BOSS	09/03/2008
RICK ALLEN HAMILTON	09/03/2008
BRIAN M. O'CONNELL	09/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD		
Internal Address:	IBM-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW		
City:	ARMONK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12353647

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)973-4257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5122865145

Email: STEPH@US.IBM.COM
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW W. BACA
Address Line 1: 11400 BURNET RD.

Address Line 2: IBM-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUS920080216US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW W. BACA

PATENT REEL: 022120 FRAME: 0156

500756431

1235

CH \$40

# Total Attachments: 8

source=AUS920080216US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=AUS920080216US1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=AUS920080216US1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=AUS920080216US1\_Assignment#page4.tif source=AUS920080216US1\_Assignment#page5.tif source=AUS920080216US1\_Assignment#page6.tif source=AUS920080216US1\_Assignment#page7.tif source=AUS920080216US1\_Assignment#page8.tif

Whereas, we,

(1) Kulvir S. Bhogal of Pflugerville
County of Travis and State of TX

(2) <u>Gregory J. Boss</u> of American Fork County of Utah and State of UT

(3) Rick Allen Hamilton II of Charlottesville County of Albemarie and State of VA

(4) Brian M. O'Connell of Cary
County of Wake and State of NC

have invented certain improvements in

### INTELLIGENT SYNCHRONIZATION OF PORTABLE VIDEO DEVICES

and executed, n	espectively	r, a United Sta	tes patent	applicat	iion ther	etore on	
(Dates Invento	rs Signed	Declaration) (	(1) <u>Sept</u>	2(	(2008): (	Z)	(2008)
(3)	(2008	3) and (4)		(2008).			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the sald application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application in the United States and in all foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

	Signed at PF/4	<u>q e/v/   /E , TX</u> (City)	_on	Scpt 2 (Date) Kulvir S. British	, 2008.
(2)		(Csy)		Kulvir S. <b>prito</b> gal (Date)	
(3)	Signed at	(City)	_on	Gregory J. Boss (Date)	, 2008.
				Rick Allen Hamilton II	
		(City)		(Date) Brian M. O'Connell	

1

Whereas, we,

(1) Kulvir S. Bhogal of Pflugerville
County of Travis and State of TX

(2) <u>Gregory J. Boss</u> of American Fork County of Utah and State of UT

(3) Rick Allen Hamilton II of Charlottesville County of Albemarie and State of VA

(4) <u>Brian M. O'Connell</u> of Cary
County of Wake and State of NC

have invented certain improvements in

# INTELLIGENT SYNCHRONIZATION OF PORTABLE VIDEO DEVICES

and executed, respectively, a United States pate	nt application therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, (2008); (2) <u></u> , (2008);
(3) (2008) and (4)	, (2008).

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application in the United States and in all foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at			on	(Date)	, 2008.
		(City)			(Date)	
					Kulvir S. Bhogal	
(2)	Signed at	<u>Μελίους</u> (City)	<u> </u>	on ,	(Date)	, 2008.
	<b>.</b>				Gregory J/Boss	
(3)	Signed at	(City)		on .	(Date)	2008.
					Rick Allen Hamilton II	
(4)	Signed at	(City)		n .	(Date)	2008.
					Brian M. O'Conneil	
(						

Whereas, we,

(1) Kulvir S. Bhogal County of Travis of Pflugerville and State of TX

(2) <u>Gregory J. Boss</u> County of Utah

of American Fork and State of UT

(3) Rick Allen Hamilton II
County of Albemanie

of Charlottesville and State of VA

(4) Brian M. O'Connell County of Wake of Cary and State of NC

have invented certain improvements in

#### INTELLIGENT SYNCHRONIZATION OF PORTABLE VIDEO DEVICES

and executed, respectively, a United States pate	ent application therefore on	
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, (2008); (2)	(2008)
(3) <u>Septo</u> (2008) and (4)	, (2008).	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application in the United States and in all foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at(City)	_on	(Date)	, 2008.
(2)	Signed at(City)	_on	Kulvir S. Bhogal (Date)	, 2008.
(3)	Signed at <u>Clips</u> <u>NC</u> (City)	on	Gregory J. Boss  Sylvania (Date)  Color Allanda	2008.
(4)	Signed at(City)	_on	Rick Allen Hamilton II  (Date)	2008.
			Brian M. O'Connell	***************************************

Whereas, we,

(1) Kulvir S. Bhogal of Pflugerville
County of Travis and State of TX

(2) Gregory J. Boss of American Fork County of Utah and State of UT

(3) Rick Allen Hamilton II of Charlottesville
County of Albemarie and State of VA

(4) Brian M. O'Connell of Cary
County of Wake and State of NC

have invented certain improvements in

### INTELLIGENT SYNCHRONIZATION OF PORTABLE VIDEO DEVICES

and executed, respectively, a United States	patent application therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, (2008); (2), (2008);
(3), (2008) and (4) 💯 🦾	(2008).

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application in the United States and in all foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

# AU6920080a16USI

(1)	Signed at(City)	on	(Date)	2008.
			Kulvir S. Bhogal	
(2)	Signed at(City)	on	(Date)	2008.
			Gregory J. Boss	
(3)	Signed at(City)	on	(Date)	2008.
			Rick Allen Hamilton II	
(4)	Signed at <u>CCzy //C</u> (City)	on		2008.
			Brian M. O'Connell	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/16/2009**